

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS**  
**BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING**  
**DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT**  
**Orders served from 10/30/2023 through 11/03/2023**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Dentistry</b>			
CARLA LORRAINE RIVERA, R.D.A. Traverse City, MI	2903003629	11/26/2023 Revoked	Alcohol Related Conviction; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Medicine</b>			
JOHN ROBERT SUCHOMEL, M.D. Northville, MI	4301406719	11/03/2023 Summary Suspension	Alcohol Related Conviction
<b>Nursing</b>			
DANA ELAINE HARMON, R.N., N.P. Charlotte, MI	4704225191	10/27/2023 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
<b>Nursing</b>			
CARMITA LATRICE JONES, R.N. Jackson, MI	4704265118	11/26/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope
<b>Nursing</b>			
JACQUES MILTON LAROCHE, L.P.N. South Lyon, MI	4703111223	11/26/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Fraud or Deceit in Obtaining/Renewing License; Lack of Good Moral Character
<b>Pharmacy</b>			
TAHLOR NICOLE CLEMONS, Ph.T. Saginaw, MI	5303040219	11/26/2023 Revoked	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
<b>Pharmacy</b>			
HUSSEIN ZEIN EL-KHATIB, R.Ph. Northville, MI	5302038822	10/27/2023 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Lack of Good Moral Character; Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Pharmacy</b>			
JAMES STEVEN GARFIELD Fenton, MI	5315119901 CS License	10/27/2023 Reinstatement Granted	Requirements Satisfied
<b>Pharmacy</b>			
REMIGIUS U ONIMO, R.Ph. Solon, OH	5302031320	10/27/2023 Reinstatement Denied	Requirements Not Satisfied

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Pharmacy</b> JONATHAN GALE ROBERTSON Negaunee, MI	5315061560 CS License	10/27/2023 Revoked	Technical Violation of Article 7
<b>Pharmacy</b> TARA NICOLE SIMATOS Wyoming, MI	Unlicensed	10/27/2023 License Denied	Failure to Meet Licensing Requirements
<b>Pharmacy</b> DAVID HERBERT WILKINS Muskegon, MI	5315083966 CS License	10/27/2023 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
<b>Speech Language Pathology</b> CYNTHIA ANN KILMER Mount Pleasant, MI	7101004172	11/01/2023 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education

Date Submitted: 11/09/2023

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/miplus](http://www.michigan.gov/miplus)

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA)

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl)